

NEWS RELEASEFor Immediate Release
To U.S. Publications Only

For More Information, Contact:
Sara Scarlato
(262) 656-5350
Sara.scarlato@snapon.com

Snap-on Funny Car Finishes Second at Gatornationals

Cruz Pedregon Now Fourth in Points Standings

KENOSHA, **Wis.** – **March 14**, **2011** – Cruz Pedregon and his Snap-on Funny Car finished second at the Gatornationals held March 10-13 in Gainesville, Fla. With the second-place showing, Pedregon is now fourth in the season point standings after two races.

"We want to congratulate Cruz and the Snap-on Funny Car team for a great showing in Florida over the weekend," said Rick Secor, director of marketing communications for Snap-on Tools. "Cruz and the Snap-on team worked very hard in the offseason to have the car ready to go and they have gotten off to a strong start this season. It was also nice that we had a good group of Snap-on franchisees and customers on hand to see Cruz race so well."

After qualifying fifth, Pedregon defeated Ron Capps, Johnny Gray and Matt Hagen in the first three elimination rounds before losing to Mike Neff in the finals. Pedregon and the Snap-on Funny Car will race next at the NHRA Nationals in Las Vegas on April 1-3.

"We had a fast car in Gainesville," said Pedregon. "Anytime you can go to the finals racing the competition we have is a good day. We had some clutch issues in the final but it was still a great weekend. I take my hat off to my good friend Mike Neff. He had a fast car and deserved to win."

To learn more about Snap-on tools and its racing program, visit www.snapon.com/racing.

About Snap-on Tools

Snap-on Tools is a subsidiary of Snap-on Incorporated, a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, diagnostics and equipment solutions for professional users. Product lines include hand and power tools, tool storage, diagnostics software, information and management systems, shop equipment and other solutions which are used by technicians and professionals at vehicle dealerships and repair centers and in the marine, powersports and aviation industries. Snap-on Tools is one of the largest non-food franchise companies in the world, selling its products through more than 4,500 franchisees worldwide and through company-direct sales and over the Internet. Snap-on Incorporated, which was founded in 1920, is a \$2.6 billion, S&P 500 company located in Kenosha, Wis. with operations throughout the world. For additional information, visit www.snapon.com.

###